

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2398 as follows:

1.2 Page 7, after line 14, insert:

1.3 "(1) centering and including the lived experiences of children and youth, including those
1.4 with disabilities and mental illness and their families, in all aspects of the department's
1.5 work;"

1.6 Page 7, line 15, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"

1.7 Page 7, line 17, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

1.8 Page 7, line 19, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

1.9 Page 7, line 22, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.10 Page 7, line 24, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.11 Page 15, line 9, delete everything before "to" and insert "part or all of the appropriation"